

**IN THE COURT OF V ADDITIONAL DISTRICT
& SESSIONS JUDGE, TIPTUR.**

S.C. No. 10039/2019

Complainant: V/s

Accused:

**State by
Turuvekere Police**

**Govindaraju @
Kattheraja @ Raja**

C H A R G E

I, **Sri Shivakumara B. B.A., LL.B., 5th Addl.
District and Sessions Judge, Tiptur**, hereby charge
you accused:

**Govindaraju @ Kattheraja
@ Raja**

S/o Late. Thimmaiah

Aged about 44 years

R/at: Thandaga Village,
Dabbegatta Hobli,
Turuvekere Taluk,
Tumakuru District.

as follows:

You accused having previous ill-will against the deceased Suresha with respect to the tender process of Hosuru-Hullenahalli Tank (pond), for which in the year 2013 the deceased lodged a complaint against you accused in Crime No: 198/2013 for the offences U/sec.324, 504 of IPC in which you had paid fine of Rs.500/- and accordingly, on 16-02-2019 at about

9:15 P.M., in front of Shri Rama Mandira situated at Tandaga Village, Dabbegatta Hobli, Turuvekere Taluk, with an intention or knowledge in causing the death of the deceased Suresha, you forcibly assaulted on left side of his head with wooden ripiece and committed murder of deceased Suresha and thereby committed an offence punishable U/sec.302 of IPC and with in the cognizance of this court of sessions?

I hereby direct that, you be tried by this court on the above said charges.

Dated this 27th day of December, 2019.

Sd/-

(SHIVAKUMARA.B)

V. Addl. District & Sessions Judge
Tiptur.