

**IN THE COURT OF V ADDITIONAL
DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, TIPTUR.**

S.C. No. 10039/2019

Complainant:

V/s

Accused:

**State by
Turuvekere Police**

**Govindaraju @
Kattheraja @ Raja**

PLEA OF THE ACCUSED

Govindaraju @ Kattheraja

@ Raja

S/o Late Thimmaiah

Aged about 44 years

R/at: Thandaga Village,
Debbegatta Hobli,
Turuvekere Taluk,
Tumakuru District.

Q-1: Have you heard the charge now read over and explained to you in the language known to you?.

Ans: ತಿಳಿಯಿತು

Q-2: Do you plead guilty or claim to be tried?.

Ans: ತಪ್ಪು ಮಾಡಿಲ್ಲ, ವಿಚಾರಣೆಯಾಗಬೇಕು

Certified that, the above charge was read over and explained to the accused in the language known to him/them in Kannada language and that after understanding the charge read over and explained to him/ them, the answer given by the accused has been truly and correctly recorded by me in the open court in the presence of the accused. It is certified accordingly.

Dated this 27th day of December, 2019.

Sd/-

(SHIVAKUMARA.B)

V. Addl. District & Sessions Judge
Tiptur.